
Waco Metropolitan Planning Organization - McLennan County Traffic Counts
NOTE: Counts represent 24 hour axle counts and do not account for vehicles with greater than two axles or variations due to time of day, day of week, or seasonality
Counts in bold are estimates based on adjacent roadways sections or past trends.

Percent
Street From To Classification 1992 1997 2002 Change 97-02

South 12th St SH 6 / Loop 340 Garden Ave Minor Arterial 370 580 380 -34.5%
South 12th St Garden Ave LaSalle Ave (US Bus 77) Urban Collector 4920 3947 3480 -11.8%
South 12th St LaSalle Ave (US Bus 77) Bagby Ave Minor Arterial 5990 5710 6120 7.2%
South 12th St Bagby Ave IH-35 Minor Arterial 8240 6315 5960 -5.6%

South 11th St / South 12th St IH-35 Franklin Ave Minor Arterial 7420 6185 5565 -10.0%
North 11th St Franklin Ave Washington Ave Minor Arterial 4160 3570 3350 -6.2%

North 11th St / North 12th St Washington Ave West Waco Dr (US 84) Minor Arterial n/a 4280 3600 -15.9%
North 11th St / North 12th St West Waco Dr (US 84) Bosque Blvd Minor Arterial 6050 5870 4770 -18.7%

South 16th St Garden Ave Primrose Ave Minor Arterial n/a 540 570 5.6%
South 18th St Primrose Ave LaSalle Ave (US Bus 77) Minor Arterial 4560 5830 5540 -5.0%

South 17th St / South 18th St (US 77) LaSalle Ave (US Bus 77) IH-35 Principal Arterial 8000 9860 9710 -1.5%
South 17th St / South 18th St (Spur 2) IH-35 Dutton Ave Principal Arterial 14900 17370 17830 2.6%
South 17th St / South 18th St (Spur 2) Dutton Ave Franklin Ave Principal Arterial 18320 20190 19330 -4.3%
North 17th St / North 18th St (Spur 2) Franklin Ave West Waco Dr (US 84) Principal Arterial 16600 17980 19170 6.6%

North 17th St / North 18th St West Waco Dr (US 84) Bosque Blvd / Homan Ave Minor Arterial 15790 18770 16860 -10.2%
North 18th St Bosque Blvd / Homan Ave Maple Ave Minor Arterial n/a 18090 15380 -15.0%
North 18th St Maple Ave West Herring Ave / Lyle Ave Minor Arterial 14550 16980 14433 -15.0%

North 18th St (FM 1637) West Herring Ave / Lyle Ave McFerrin Ave Minor Arterial 16430 15870 16040 1.1%
North 18th St / North 19th St (FM 1637) McFerrin Ave Park Lake Dr Minor Arterial n/a 16150 15740 -2.5%

North 19th St (FM 1637) Park Lake Dr College Dr Minor Arterial 13900 15835 16075 1.5%
North 19th St (FM 1637) College Dr Lake Shore Dr Minor Arterial n/a 10480 9700 -7.4%
North 19th St (FM 1637) Lake Shore Dr Steinbeck Bend Dr (FM 3051) Minor Arterial 7900 8450 8740 3.4%

1st St Hewitt Dr (FM 1695) Old Temple Rd Urban Collector n/a 2940 3790 28.9%
South 26th St IH-35 Speight Ave Minor Arterial 2840 2700 2770 2.6%
South 26th St Speight Ave Dutton Ave Minor Arterial 4020 4190 4140 -1.2%
South 26th St Dutton Ave Franklin Ave Minor Arterial 4280 4510 4350 -3.5%

North 25th St / North 26th St Franklin Ave West Waco Dr (US 84) Minor Arterial 8680 8750 8640 -1.3%
North 25th St / North 26th St West Waco Dr (US 84) Bosque Blvd / Homan Ave Minor Arterial 13750 14410 14350 -0.4%
North 25th St / North 26th St Bosque Blvd / Homan Ave Maple Ave Minor Arterial n/a 13040 12400 -4.9%

North 25th St Maple Ave West Herring Ave / Lyle Ave Minor Arterial 9050 10110 8170 -19.2%
North 25th St West Herring Ave / Lyle Ave McFerrin Ave Minor Arterial 8380 7790 8070 3.6%
North 25th St McFerrin Ave Park Lake Dr Minor Arterial 4350 4350 4310 -0.9%
North 36th St West Waco Dr (US 84) Bosque Blvd Minor Arterial n/a 7150 6200 -13.3%
North 34th St Bosque Blvd Maple Ave Minor Arterial 5440 6075 5300 -12.8%
North 34th St Maple Ave Hillcrest Dr / West Herring Ave Minor Arterial 5190 5720 5270 -7.9%
North 38th St West Waco Dr (US 84) Sanger Ave Urban Collector n/a 2150 2460 14.4%
North 38th St Sanger Ave Bosque Blvd Urban Collector n/a 2690 2850 5.9%

South 4th St / South 5th St IH-35 Franklin Ave Minor Arterial 11150 10330 8560 -17.1%
North 4th St / North 5th St Franklin Ave Washington Ave Minor Arterial n/a 9980 9381 -6.0%
North 4th St / North 5th St Washington Ave West Waco Dr (US 84) Minor Arterial 10420 9630 9050 -6.0%
North 4th St / North 5th St West Waco Dr (US 84) Colcord Ave Minor Arterial 9400 7885 9400 19.2%
North 4th St / North 5th St Colcord Ave West Herring Ave Minor Arterial n/a 6140 5970 -2.8%

North 41st St Cobbs Dr / New Rd Hillcrest Dr Minor Arterial n/a 14240 16110 13.1%
South 8th St Speight Ave IH-35 Urban Collector 1930 10330 10270 -0.6%

Airbase Rd (FM 2418) Bellmead Dr (US 84) / Loop 340 Craven Ave Minor Arterial 2300 3975 4105 3.3%
Airbase Rd (FM 2418) Craven Ave TSTC Entrance Minor Arterial 8300 6990 6090 -12.9%

Airport Dr Lake Shore Dr Steinbeck Bend Dr (FM 3051) Minor Arterial 2100 2220 2360 6.3%
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Karl May Dr Steinbeck Bend Dr (FM 3051) Skeet Eason Rd Local n/a n/a 2340 n/a
Karl May Dr Skeet Eason Rd Waco Regional Airport Terminal Local n/a n/a 1060 n/a
Austin Ave Waco Dr (US 84) North 26th St Urban Collector n/a 1990 2000 0.5%
Austin Ave North 26th St North 17th St Urban Collector n/a 3890 4350 11.8%
Austin Ave North 17th St North 4th St Urban Collector n/a 3890 4900 26.0%
Austin Ave North 4th St North 3rd St Urban Collector n/a 960 600 -37.5%

Aviation Pkwy US 84 TSTC Entrance Urban Collector 760 630 600 -4.8%
Baker Ln / Summer Ave North 19th St (FM 1637) Lindsey Hollow Urban Collector 595 605 580 -4.1%

Behrens Cir Gholson Rd (FM 933) Dallas Hwy (US Bus 77) Minor Arterial 2630 2290 2910 27.1%
Behrens Cir Dallas Hwy (US Bus 77) IH-35 Minor Arterial 4450 5000 5520 10.4%
Beverly Dr West Loop 340 / SH 6 New Rd Minor Arterial 2780 3085 2870 -7.0%

Broughton St George W Bush Pkwy (US 84) Delhi St Urban Collector 250 310 370 19.4%
Bagby Ave West Loop 340 / SH 6 New Rd Minor Arterial 4740 7390 7810 5.7%
Bagby Ave New Rd Richter St Urban Collector 3020 4030 4310 6.9%
Bagby Ave Richter St South Valley Mills Dr (Loop 396) Urban Collector 3720 4890 5227 6.9%
Bagby Ave South Valley Mills Dr (Loop 396) South 26th St Urban Collector n/a 3550 2990 -15.8%
Bagby Ave South 12th St South 8th St Urban Collector 4730 4710 7065 50.0%
Bagby Ave South 8th St S University Parks Dr (FM 434) Urban Collector 7050 8270 9940 20.2%

Bob Johnson Rd China Spring Rd (FM 1637) Old China Spring Rd (Spur 1637) Local 920 1240 1490 20.2%
Bluebonnet Pkwy Johnson Dr W SH 317 Rural Minor Collector 830 750 1260 68.0%

Bosque Dr Estates Dr Wedgewood Dr Minor Arterial 6330 5910 5550 -6.1%
Bosque Dr Wedgewood Dr SH 6 Minor Arterial 10060 11700 9850 -15.8%

Bosque Blvd (Loop 396) SH 6 Cobbs Dr Minor Arterial 14200 19690 19805 0.6%
Bosque Blvd (Loop 396) Cobbs Dr North Valley Mills Dr (Loop 396) Minor Arterial 11000 14940 15260 2.1%

Bosque Blvd North Valley Mills Dr (Loop 396) Wooded Acres Dr Minor Arterial 15190 17500 16537 -5.5%
Bosque Blvd Wooded Acres Dr Lake Air Dr Minor Arterial 19540 18610 17586 -5.5%
Bosque Blvd Lake Air Dr New Rd Minor Arterial 20580 24560 23220 -5.5%
Bosque Blvd New Rd North 34th St Minor Arterial 17140 16530 15141 -8.4%

Bosque Blvd / Homan Ave North 34th St North 26th St Minor Arterial 11140 13250 12140 -8.4%
Bosque Blvd / Homan Ave North 26th St North 18th St Minor Arterial 7660 9380 8330 -11.2%

Bosque Blvd North 18th St North 11th St Minor Arterial 5790 5800 5157 -11.1%
Bosque Ln George W Bush Pkwy (US 84) Oak Rd Local 180 820 1400 70.7%
Brenda St Crest Dr (FM 2417) Dallas Hwy (US Bus 77) Urban Collector 400 690 385 -44.2%
Bordon St IH-35 Old Lorena Rd (FM 2837) Local n/a 1290 1600 24.0%
Bishop Dr North Valley Mills Dr Wooded Acres Dr Urban Collector 2560 2550 1570 -38.4%
Bishop Dr Wooded Acres Dr Lake Air Dr Urban Collector n/a 2260 2600 15.0%

S Loop Dr (US Bus 77) Old Marlin Hwy (Spur 484) Orchard Ln Expressway 9100 11550 12480 8.1%
S Loop Dr (US Bus 77) Orchard Ln IH-35 Expressway n/a 12280 13230 7.7%

North Loop Dr (US Bus 77) IH-35 East Waco Dr (US 84) Expressway n/a 13010 14640 12.5%
Dallas Hwy (US Bus 77) East Waco Dr (US 84) Behrens Cir Minor Arterial 10900 12820 15300 19.3%
Dallas Hwy (US Bus 77) Behrens Cir Lake Shore Dr (FM 3051) Minor Arterial 10100 12890 13740 6.6%
Dallas Hwy (US Bus 77) Lake Shore Dr (FM 3051) Craven Ave Minor Arterial 9600 11855 13530 14.1%
Dallas Hwy (US Bus 77) Craven Ave Crest Dr (FM 2417) Minor Arterial 10600 10800 10060 -6.9%
Dallas Hwy (US Bus 77) Crest Dr (FM 2417) IH-35 Minor Arterial 5500 6770 8440 24.7%

Bowden Dr Sanger Ave Owen Dr Urban Collector n/a 3520 3940 11.9%
Chapel Rd Old Lorena Rd (FM 2837) Ritchie Rd Local n/a 2420 3175 31.2%
Chapel Rd Ritchie Rd Hewitt Dr (FM 1695) Minor Arterial 7590 10895 14200 30.3%

Colcord Ave New Rd North 34th St Local n/a 4040 3080 -23.8%
Colcord Ave North 34th St North 26th St Local n/a 5230 4980 -4.8%
Colcord Ave North 26th St North 18th St Local n/a 5960 5640 -5.4%
Colcord Ave North 18th St North 4th St Urban Collector 5970 5800 5285 -8.9%
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Clay Ave South Valley Mills Dr (Loop 396) South 26th St Urban Collector 4045 4235 3775 -10.9%
Clay Ave South 26th St South 17th St Urban Collector 5350 5010 4510 -10.0%
Clay Ave South 17th St South 11th St Urban Collector 4380 4260 2850 -33.1%
Clay Ave South 11th St South University Parks Dr Urban Collector 910 1240 1240 0.0%
Cobbs Dr Bosque Blvd (Loop 396) North Valley Mills Dr Minor Arterial 8870 9560 10470 9.5%
Cobbs Dr North Valley Mills Dr Wooded Acres Dr Minor Arterial 7520 11040 9530 -13.7%
Cobbs Dr Wooded Acres Dr Lake Air Dr Minor Arterial n/a 8530 7900 -7.4%
Cobbs Dr Lake Air Dr New Rd / North 41st St Minor Arterial 9260 10000 9625 -3.8%
College Dr North 19th St (FM 1637) Lake Shore Dr Urban Collector 3890 5150 6410 24.5%

Crest Dr (FM 2417) Dallas Hwy (US Bus 77) IH-35 Minor Arterial 3000 4240 4790 13.0%
Crest Dr (FM 2417) IH-35 TSTC Entrance Minor Arterial 9500 10590 10880 2.7%

Craven Ave Gholson Rd (FM 933) Dallas Hwy (US Bus 77) Minor Arterial n/a 630 475 -24.6%
Craven Ave Dallas Hwy (US Bus 77) IH-35 Minor Arterial n/a 2120 1870 -11.8%
Craven Ave IH-35 Airbase Rd (FM 2418) Minor Arterial n/a n/a 12620 n/a

China Spring Rd (FM 1637) McLennan County Line FM 1637 Bus Rural Major Collector 960 1180 1070 -9.3%
China Spring Rd (FM 1637) Old China Spring Rd (Spur 1637) FM 185 Rural Major Collector 4600 3747 4546 21.3%
China Spring Rd (FM 1637) FM 185 FM 2490 Minor Arterial 5600 7050 7510 6.5%
China Spring Rd (FM 1637) FM 2490 Pioneer Pkwy (FM 3434) Minor Arterial 7600 9280 10510 13.3%
China Spring Rd (FM 1637) Pioneer Pkwy (FM 3434) Steinbeck Bend Dr (FM 3051) Minor Arterial 8200 11780 12270 4.2%

Dallas St West Herring Ave Faulkner Ave Urban Collector 2980 2950 2990 1.4%
Dallas St Faulkner Ave West Waco Dr (US 84) Urban Collector 4660 5020 4870 -3.0%
Delhi St Broughton St Santa Fe Dr Urban Collector 620 510 400 -21.6%
Delhi St Santa Fe Dr Londonderry Dr Minor Arterial 4220 4320 3860 -10.6%

Dutton Ave South Valley Mills Dr (Loop 396) South 26th St Minor Arterial 7000 9725 7460 -23.3%
Dutton Ave South 26th St South 18th St (Spur 2) Minor Arterial 5690 6215 6100 -1.9%
Dutton Ave South 18th St (Spur 2) South 11th St Minor Arterial 4180 3580 3390 -5.3%

Dutton Ave (Spur 434) IH-35 S University Parks Dr (FM 434) Minor Arterial 6500 7770 9070 16.7%
Elm Ave M L King Dr (Lake Brazos Dr) Forrest St Minor Arterial 4730 3440 4310 25.3%
Elm Ave Forrest St IH-35 Minor Arterial n/a 3720 4100 10.2%

Estates Dr US 84 Bosque Dr Minor Arterial 4670 5160 5030 -2.5%
Estates Dr Bosque Dr Woodway Park Entrance Urban Collector 880 810 740 -8.6%

West Fairway Dr George W Bush Pkwy (US 84) Estates Dr Urban Collector 550 680 730 7.4%
Faulkner Ave M L King Dr (Lake Brazos Dr) Dallas St Urban Collector 1100 1110 1220 9.9%
Faulkner Ave Dallas St Garrison St Urban Collector n/a 2750 2760 0.4%
Flat Rock Rd Tree Lake Rd China Spring Rd (FM 1637) Urban Collector 580 940 1100 17.0%

FM 107 SH 317 McLennan County Line Rural Major Collector 1650 1240 1385 11.7%
FM 107 FM 2113 SH 317 Rural Major Collector 2900 3440 3300 -4.1%
FM 107 IH-35 FM 2113 Rural Major Collector 3200 3185 3080 -3.3%

Longhorn Pkwy (FM 1330) US 84 Spur 1330 Rural Minor Collector 720 840 940 11.9%
Longhorn Pkwy (FM 1330) Spur 1330 SH 31 Rural Minor Collector 560 880 930 5.7%

FM 185 McLennan County Line FM 938 Rural Minor Collector 330 340 440 29.4%
FM 185 FM 938 SH 317 Rural Minor Collector 1450 1440 1493 3.7%
FM 185 SH 317 FM 3268 Rural Major Collector 1850 1970 2380 20.8%
FM 185 FM 3268 SH 6 Rural Major Collector 1900 2140 2510 17.3%

North River Crossing (FM 185) SH 6 China Spring Rd (FM 1637) Urban Collector 3800 4915 5630 14.5%
Wildcat Cir (FM 1858) Gholson Rd (FM 933) Gholson Rd (FM 933) Rural Minor Collector 750 770 760 -1.3%
Tokio Rd (FM 1858) Gholson Rd (FM 933) Tours Rd (FM 3149) Rural Major Collector 600 660 600 -9.1%
Tokio Rd (FM 1858) Tours Rd (FM 3149) IH-35 Rural Major Collector 1395 1670 1850 10.8%

FM 1860 SH 6 Blue Bluff Rd Rural Major Collector 665 865 1065 23.1%
FM 1860 Blue Bluff Rd SH 6 Rural Major Collector 310 300 250 -16.7%
FM 1860 SH 6 FM 2603 Rural Major Collector 1060 1223 1563 27.8%
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FM 1860 FM 2603 SH 164 Rural Major Collector 880 820 970 18.3%
FM 2114 McLennan County Line IH-35 Rural Major Collector 2100 2390 2750 15.1%
FM 2114 IH-35 Heritage Pkwy (FM 2311) Rural Major Collector 7110 7680 7680 0.0%
FM 2114 Heritage Pkwy (FM 2311) McLennan County Line Rural Major Collector 680 755 935 23.8%

Cotton Belt Pkwy (FM 2188) George W Bush Pkwy (US 84) FM 2416 Rural Minor Collector 670 660 850 28.8%
Heritage Pkwy (FM 2311) SH 31 FM 308 Rural Major Collector 670 753 993 31.9%
Heritage Pkwy (FM 2311) FM 308 Tours Rd (FM 3149) Rural Major Collector 1120 1060 1190 12.3%
Heritage Pkwy (FM 2311) Tours Rd (FM 3149) FM 2114 Rural Major Collector 1630 1630 1550 -4.9%

FM 2416 SH 317 Cotton Belt Pkwy (FM 2188) Rural Minor Collector 710 700 840 20.0%
Cotton Belt Pkwy (FM 2416) Cotton Belt Pkwy (FM 2188) Spring Valley Rd (FM 2113) Rural Minor Collector 580 900 1050 16.7%

Elk Rd (FM 2491) East Loop 340 Lake Felton Pkwy (FM 2957) Rural Major Collector 1035 1225 1725 40.8%
Elk Rd (FM 2491) Lake Felton Pkwy (FM 2957) Double EE Ranch Rd Rural Minor Collector 250 280 290 3.6%

FM 2603 McLennan County Line FM 1860 Rural Minor Collector 250 310 400 29.0%
Levi Pkwy (FM 2463) McLennan County Line US 77 Rural Minor Collector 460 410 513 25.1%
Levi Pkwy (FM 2463) US 77 S 3rd St Rd (FM 434) Rural Minor Collector 350 450 495 10.0%

FM 2671 McLennan County Line SH 317 Rural Minor Collector 200 300 380 26.7%
Lake Felton Pkwy (FM 2957) Elk Rd (FM 2491) FM 939 Rural Major Collector 510 630 915 45.2%

New Windsor Pkwy (FM 3047) SH 317 Ole School Pkwy (FM 3268) Rural Minor Collector 510 665 650 -2.3%
New Windsor Pkwy (FM 3047) Ole School Pkwy (FM 3268) Speegleville Rd Rural Minor Collector 570 660 485 -26.5%

FM 308 Gholson Rd (FM 933) IH-35 Minor Arterial 3500 4280 3460 -19.2%
FM 308 IH-35 FM 2311 Rural Major Collector 2543 2710 2730 0.7%
FM 308 FM 2311 McLennan County Line Rural Major Collector 800 1190 1220 2.5%

Tours Rd (FM 3149) Heritage Pkwy (FM 2311) IH-35 Rural Minor Collector 650 950 1000 5.3%
Tours Rd (FM 3149) IH-35 Tokio Rd (FM 1858) Rural Major Collector 775 835 950 13.8%

Hallsburg Rd (FM 3222) US 84 Hall Dr Rural Minor Collector 700 680 800 17.6%
Ole School Pkwy (FM 3268) New Windsor Pkwy (FM 3047) FM 185 Rural Minor Collector 480 570 550 -3.5%

S University Parks Dr (FM 3400) South Loop 340 / SH 6 S 3rd St Rd (FM 434) Rural Major Collector 2400 2000 2360 18.0%
S University Parks Dr (FM 3400) S 3rd St Rd (FM 434) South Loop 340 / SH 6 Minor Arterial 3000 2830 3050 7.8%

FM 342 FM 939 McLennan County Line Rural Minor Collector 200 230 290 26.1%
Pioneer Pkwy (FM 3434) China Spring Rd (FM 1637) McGary Rd Rural Major Collector 960 1550 1445 -6.8%

S 3rd St Rd (FM 434) FM 2643 McLennan County Line Rural Major Collector 630 590 740 25.4%
S 3rd St Rd (FM 434) S University Parks Dr (FM 3400) FM 2643 Rural Major Collector 880 1750 1350 -22.9%
S 3rd St Rd (FM 434) South Loop 340 / SH 6 S University Parks Dr (FM 3400) Rural Minor Collector 1500 1350 2143 58.7%
S 3rd St Rd (FM 434) SH 6 / Loop 340 S University Parks Dr (FM 3400) Minor Arterial 1350 1350 955 -29.3%

S University Parks Dr (FM 434) S University Parks Dr (FM 3400) LaSalle Ave (US Bus 77) Minor Arterial 4200 3990 4015 0.6%
S University Parks Dr (FM 434) LaSalle Ave (US Bus 77) Bagby Ave Minor Arterial 6700 6990 10590 51.5%
S University Parks Dr (FM 434) Bagby Ave IH-35 Minor Arterial 13500 16480 19030 15.5%

Farmview Pkwy (FM 938) US 84 FM 185 Rural Minor Collector 250 325 350 7.7%
FM 939 SH 164 FM 342 Rural Major Collector 1275 1500 1600 6.7%
FM 939 FM 342 Lake Felton Pkwy (FM 2957) Rural Major Collector 850 980 1060 8.2%
FM 939 Lake Felton Pkwy (FM 2957) US 84 Rural Major Collector 580 620 720 16.1%
FM 939 US 84 SH 31 Rural Major Collector 310 450 430 -4.4%

Forrest St Elm Ave IH-35 Urban Collector 3660 3500 4090 16.9%
Forrest St IH-35 Orchard Ln Urban Collector 2720 2490 3160 26.9%

Fish Pond Rd Cobbs Dr SH 6 Urban Collector 2800 3860 4450 15.3%
Franklin Ave (Spur 298) West Waco Dr (US 84) New Rd Principal Arterial 16900 20580 25370 23.3%
Franklin Ave (Spur 298) New Rd South Valley Mills Dr (Loop 396) Principal Arterial 16800 24300 25770 6.0%

Franklin Ave South Valley Mills Dr (Loop 396) South 26th St Minor Arterial 18920 20550 19095 -7.1%
Franklin Ave South 26th St South 18th St Minor Arterial 14580 16370 15340 -6.3%
Franklin Ave South 18th St South 11th St Minor Arterial 8150 8980 7970 -11.2%
Franklin Ave South 11th St South 5th St Minor Arterial 7090 9880 7980 -19.2%
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Franklin Ave South 5th St S University Parks Dr Minor Arterial n/a 11060 9379 -15.2%
Franklin Ave S University Parks Dr M L King Dr (Lake Brazos Dr) Minor Arterial 6220 n/a n/a n/a
Garrison St Faulkner Ave East Waco Dr (US 84) Urban Collector 2010 2110 2310 9.5%
Garrison St East Waco Dr (US 84) Elm Ave Urban Collector 3240 3240 3270 0.9%
Garden Ave South 16th St South 12th St Minor Arterial 430 420 220 -47.6%
Garden Ave South 12th St University Parks Dr (FM 434) Minor Arterial 440 260 220 -15.4%

Gholson Rd (FM 933) East Waco Dr (US 84) East Herring Ave Minor Arterial 6700 7060 5627 -20.3%
Gholson Rd (FM 933) East Herring Ave Lake Shore Dr (FM 3051) Minor Arterial 7300 8060 8573 6.4%
Gholson Rd (FM 933) Lake Shore Dr (FM 3051) Spring Lake Rd Minor Arterial 7600 11470 9900 -13.7%
Gholson Rd (FM 933) Spring Lake Rd FM 308 Minor Arterial 6600 8580 12190 42.1%
Gholson Rd (FM 933) FM 308 Wildcat Cir (FM 1858) Rural Major Collector 3300 4880 4505 -7.7%
Gholson Rd (FM 933) Wildcat Cir (FM 1858) Tokio Rd (FM 1858) Rural Major Collector 2270 3000 3270 9.0%
Gholson Rd (FM 933) Tokio Rd (FM 1858) McLennan County Line Rural Major Collector 1500 3115 2930 -5.9%

Gregg Dr IH-35 Old Robinson Rd Local 663 560 1060 89.3%
West Herring Ave / Lyle Ave McArthur Dr / North 34th St North 25th St Minor Arterial 11990 14060 13940 -0.9%
West Herring Ave / Lyle Ave North 25th St North 19th St (FM 1637) Minor Arterial 12990 11970 13050 9.0%
West Herring Ave / Lyle Ave North 19th St (FM 1637) North 5th St Minor Arterial 14670 15150 16200 6.9%

West Herring Ave North 5th St M L King Dr (Lake Brazos Dr) Minor Arterial 12890 13700 13430 -2.0%
East Herring Ave M L King Dr (Lake Brazos Dr) Dallas St Minor Arterial 9930 11160 10580 -5.2%
East Herring Ave Dallas St J J Flewellen St Minor Arterial n/a 9790 9252 -5.5%
East Herring Ave J J Flewellen St Gholson Rd (FM 933) Minor Arterial 7870 8420 7940 -5.7%

Hewitt Dr (FM 1695) Spring Valley Rd (FM 2113) Warren St Minor Arterial 4200 5290 6580 24.4%
Hewitt Dr (FM 1695) Warren St Sun Valley Rd (FM 2063) Minor Arterial 7800 8910 11710 31.4%
Hewitt Dr (FM 1695) Sun Valley Rd (FM 2063) Panther Way Minor Arterial 19100 19430 22630 16.5%
Hewitt Dr (FM 1695) Panther Way Chapel Rd / Imperial Dr (FM 3223) Minor Arterial n/a 22570 24090 6.7%
Hewitt Dr (FM 1695) Chapel Rd / Imperial Dr (FM 3223) George W Bush Pkwy (US 84) Minor Arterial 22000 25710 26580 3.4%

Hillcrest Dr Lake Shore Dr Lake Air Dr Minor Arterial 7410 8210 7960 -3.0%
Hillcrest Dr Lake Air Dr North 41st St Minor Arterial 5690 5690 5455 -4.1%
Hillcrest Dr North 41st St McArthur Dr / North 34th St Minor Arterial 17460 18530 19600 5.8%

IH-35 McLennan County Line SH 7 / FM 107 Interstate 33000 46330 58030 25.3%
IH-35 SH 7 / FM 107 Old Lorena Rd (FM 2837) Interstate 33000 46450 61810 33.1%
IH-35 Old Lorena Rd (FM 2837) Moonlight Dr (FM 3148) / Old Temple Rd Interstate 35000 49590 64310 29.7%
IH-35 Moonlight Dr (FM 3148) / Old Temple Rd Sun Valley Rd (FM 2063) / FM 2113 Interstate n/a 52355 68873 31.5%
IH-35 Sun Valley Rd (FM 2063) / FM 2113 West Loop 340 / SH 6 Interstate 40000 55120 73540 33.4%
IH-35 West Loop 340 / SH 6 New Rd Interstate 50000 68220 87310 28.0%
IH-35 New Rd South Valley Mills Dr (Loop 396) Interstate 49000 64180 87570 36.4%
IH-35 South Valley Mills Dr (Loop 396) South 18th St Interstate 63000 86040 110180 28.1%
IH-35 South 18th St S University Parks Dr (FM 434) Interstate n/a 83325 116620 40.0%
IH-35 S University Parks Dr (FM 434) M L King Dr (Lake Brazos Dr) Interstate 62000 80610 101790 26.3%
IH-35 M L King Dr (Lake Brazos Dr) S Loop Dr (US Bus 77) Interstate n/a 73795 93570 26.8%
IH-35 S Loop Dr (US Bus 77) East Waco Dr (US 84) Interstate n/a 73795 93570 26.8%
IH-35 East Waco Dr (US 84) Behrens Cir Interstate 56000 66980 89830 34.1%
IH-35 Behrens Cir Lake Shore Dr (FM 3051) / Loop 340 Interstate n/a 66400 89042 34.1%
IH-35 Lake Shore Dr (FM 3051) / Loop 340 Craven Ave Interstate 53000 65820 81940 24.5%
IH-35 Craven Ave Crest Dr (FM 2417) Interstate n/a 60170 74912 24.5%
IH-35 Crest Dr (FM 2417) Dallas Hwy (US Bus 77) Interstate 41000 54520 72670 33.3%
IH-35 Dallas Hwy (US Bus 77) FM 308 Interstate 44000 57870 77100 33.2%
IH-35 FM 308 FM 3149 Interstate 38000 52890 68200 28.9%
IH-35 FM 3149 Tokio Rd (FM 1858) Interstate 35000 47030 65960 40.3%
IH-35 Tokio Rd (FM 1858) FM 2114 Interstate 37000 48260 66360 37.5%
IH-35 FM 2114 McLennan County Line Interstate 33000 46325 62055 34.0%
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Imperial Dr (FM 3223) Hewitt Dr (FM 1695) Texas Central Pkwy Minor Arterial 9300 13040 16360 25.5%
Imperial Dr (FM 3223) Texas Central Pkwy Jewell Dr Minor Arterial n/a 13890 14196 2.2%
Imperial Dr (FM 3223) Jewell Dr West Loop 340 / SH 6 Minor Arterial 11000 14740 15070 2.2%

Irving Lee St Bagby Ave IH-35 Urban Collector 3420 3670 3600 -1.9%
Irving Lee St IH-35 Robinson Dr (US 77) Urban Collector 3600 3750 4180 11.5%

Jewell Dr Imperial Dr (FM 3223) George W Bush Pkwy (US 84) Minor Arterial 1800 2340 2210 -5.6%
Johnson Dr W Bluebonnet Pkwy US 84 Rural Minor Collector 2185 1980 2610 31.8%

J J Flewellen St Faulkner Ave East Herring Ave Urban Collector 2670 3010 3740 24.3%
J J Flewellen St East Herring Ave Gholson Rd (FM 933) Urban Collector 400 830 1040 25.3%

Kendall Ln Orchard Ln East Loop 340 Minor Arterial 1090 1225 1015 -17.1%
Katy Ln Dallas Hwy (US Bus 77) East Loop 340 Urban Collector 750 790 827 4.7%

LaClede Dr Behrens Cir Bellmead Dr (US 84) Minor Arterial 920 770 1070 39.0%
Lake Air Dr Franklin Ave (Spur 298) West Waco Dr (US 84) Minor Arterial n/a n/a 4730 n/a
Lake Air Dr West Waco Dr (US 84) Sanger Ave Minor Arterial 13780 15860 17070 7.6%
Lake Air Dr Sanger Ave North Valley Mills Dr (Loop 396) Minor Arterial 13080 14200 16645 17.2%
Lake Air Dr North Valley Mills Dr (Loop 396) Bosque Blvd Minor Arterial 11540 12580 14840 18.0%
Lake Air Dr Bosque Blvd Cobbs Dr Minor Arterial 8660 10335 10090 -2.4%
Lake Air Dr Cobbs Dr Hillcrest Dr Minor Arterial 7330 9100 7510 -17.5%

LaSalle Ave (US 77) South Valley Mills Dr (Loop 396) / Traffic Cir South 18th St (US 77) Principal Arterial 13200 13140 17050 29.8%
LaSalle Ave (US Bus 77) South 18th St (US 77) South 12th St Principal Arterial n/a 13115 15100 15.1%
LaSalle Ave (US Bus 77) South 12th St S University Parks Dr (FM 434) Principal Arterial 12800 13090 15880 21.3%
LaSalle Ave (US Bus 77) S University Parks Dr (FM 434) Old Marlin Hwy (Spur 484) Expressway 7700 9350 9920 6.1%

Lake Shore Dr / North Valley Mills Dr Bishop Dr Wooded Acres Dr Principal Arterial 9600 9940 5580 -43.9%
Lake Shore Dr Wooded Acres Dr Hillcrest Dr Principal Arterial 12080 13850 13840 -0.1%
Lake Shore Dr Hillcrest Dr Park Lake Dr Principal Arterial 14530 16840 15560 -7.6%
Lake Shore Dr Park Lake Dr McArthur Dr Principal Arterial n/a 16535 n/a n/a
Lake Shore Dr McArthur Dr North 19th St (FM 1637) Principal Arterial 12490 14690 16180 10.1%
Lake Shore Dr North 19th St (FM 1637) College Dr Principal Arterial 9390 11320 11150 -1.5%
Lake Shore Dr College Dr M L King Dr (Lake Brazos Dr) / FM 3051 Principal Arterial 11970 14800 16530 11.7%

Lake Shore Dr (FM 3051) M L King Dr (Lake Brazos Dr) / FM 3051 Gholson Rd (FM 933) Principal Arterial 13300 16600 17507 5.5%
Lake Shore Dr (FM 3051) Gholson Rd (FM 933) Dallas Hwy (US Bus 77) Principal Arterial 17800 23000 25480 10.8%
Lake Shore Dr (FM 3051) Dallas Hwy (US Bus 77) IH-35 Principal Arterial 16900 20000 20910 4.6%

Lindsey Hollow West Herring Ave Baker Ln Urban Collector 475 510 515 1.0%
Londonderry Dr George W Bush Pkwy (US 84) Sanger Ave / Delhi St Minor Arterial 7020 7590 6890 -9.2%

West Loop 340 / SH 6 Imperial Dr (FM 3223) West Waco Dr (US 84) Expressway 36000 38750 45710 18.0%
West Loop 340 / SH 6 Bagby Ave / Old Temple Rd (FM 3476) Imperial Dr (FM 3223) Expressway n/a 41530 51103 23.1%
West Loop 340 / SH 6 IH-35 Bagby Ave / Old Temple Rd (FM 3476) Expressway 32000 44310 56770 28.1%
South Loop 340 / SH 6 Old Robinson Rd IH-35 Principal Arterial 17100 23900 23990 0.4%
South Loop 340 / SH 6 Robinson Rd (US 77) Old Robinson Rd Principal Arterial 15900 21220 20420 -3.8%
South Loop 340 / SH 6 South 12th St Robinson Rd (US 77) Principal Arterial 9900 14500 15080 4.0%
South Loop 340 / SH 6 S University Parks Dr (FM 3400) South 12th St Principal Arterial n/a 13110 13634 4.0%
South Loop 340 / SH 6 S 3rd St Rd (FM 434) S University Parks Dr (FM 3400) Principal Arterial 8330 11720 12840 9.6%
South Loop 340 / SH 6 SH 6 / Old Marlin Hwy (Spur 484) S 3rd St Rd (FM 434) Principal Arterial 8100 12860 13500 5.0%

East Loop 340 SH 6 / Old Marlin Hwy (Spur 484) FM 2491 Principal Arterial 5900 9330 10050 7.7%
East Loop 340 FM 2491 Kendall Ln Principal Arterial 6000 10170 9490 -6.7%
East Loop 340 Kendall Ln Orchard Ln Principal Arterial 8300 10930 9660 -11.6%
East Loop 340 Orchard Ln Bellmead Dr (US 84) Principal Arterial 10700 13500 13327 -1.3%
North Loop 340 Bellmead Dr (US 84) IH-35 Principal Arterial 15500 21995 23225 5.6%

Lyndale St Robinson Dr (US 77) Old Robinson Rd Urban Collector 1900 2140 2000 -6.5%
Maple Ave New Rd North 34th St Urban Collector n/a 1460 1220 -16.4%
Maple Ave North 34th St North 25th St Urban Collector 2000 1740 1480 -14.9%



Percent
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Maple Ave North 25th St North 18th St Urban Collector 2470 2130 1830 -14.1%
Mars Dr Texas Central Pkwy Hewitt Dr (FM 1695) Urban Collector 1590 3730 4910 31.6%

McArthur Dr Lake Shore Dr Park Lake Dr Minor Arterial 2350 3070 3270 6.5%
McArthur Dr Park Lake Dr McFerrin Ave Minor Arterial 6030 6950 8010 15.3%
McArthur Dr McFerrin Ave Hillcrest Dr / West Herring Ave Minor Arterial n/a 6950 8010 15.3%
McFerrin Ave McArthur Dr North 25th St Urban Collector 710 2110 630 -70.1%
McFerrin Ave North 25th St North 18th St Urban Collector 780 730 680 -6.8%

McLaughlin Rd SH 6 Speegle Rd Local 780 1290 1610 24.8%
Melrose Dr Bosque Blvd (Loop 396) Sanger Ave Urban Collector n/a 5230 5310 1.5%

Memorial Dr New Rd Richter St Minor Arterial 3650 3820 4040 5.8%
Memorial Dr Richter St South Valley Mills Dr (Loop 396) Minor Arterial 6370 6540 6410 -2.0%
Meyers Ln Dallas Hwy (US Bus 77) IH-35 Urban Collector n/a 1470 1290 -12.2%
Meyers Ln IH-35 Airbase Rd (FM 2418) Urban Collector 3150 4120 3145 -23.7%
Meyers Ln Airbase Rd (FM 2418) TSTC Entrance Urban Collector 2410 2560 2490 -2.7%

M L King Dr (Lake Brazos Dr) Lake Shore Dr (FM 3051) East Herring Ave Principal Arterial 5480 6990 7970 14.0%
M L King Dr (Lake Brazos Dr) East Herring Ave Faulkner Ave Principal Arterial n/a n/a 9770 n/a
M L King Dr (Lake Brazos Dr) Faulkner Ave Washington Ave / Elm Ave Principal Arterial 7510 10520 9880 -6.1%
M L King Dr (Lake Brazos Dr) Washington Ave / Elm Ave Franklin Ave / Taylor Ave Principal Arterial n/a 9610 n/a n/a
M L King Dr (Lake Brazos Dr) Franklin Ave / Taylor Ave IH-35 Principal Arterial n/a 8700 n/a n/a
M L King Dr (Lake Brazos Dr) IH-35 Orchard Ln Minor Arterial n/a 4990 5760 15.4%

Moonlight Dr (FM 3148) IH-35 Robinson Dr (US 77) Rural Major Collector 1577 1860 2143 15.2%
New Rd Bosque Blvd Cobbs Dr Minor Arterial 13630 14580 15440 5.9%
New Rd Sanger Ave Bosque Blvd Minor Arterial 15900 15690 22670 44.5%
New Rd North Valley Mills Dr (Loop 396) Sanger Ave Minor Arterial n/a 15180 21935 44.5%
New Rd West Waco Dr (US 84) North Valley Mills Dr (Loop 396) Minor Arterial 12690 14670 16540 12.7%
New Rd Franklin Ave (Spur 298) West Waco Dr (US 84) Minor Arterial 10940 15810 19520 23.5%
New Rd Beverly Dr Franklin Ave (Spur 298) Minor Arterial 14330 16060 20690 28.8%
New Rd Memorial Dr Beverly Dr Minor Arterial 13180 13880 18340 32.1%
New Rd Speight Ave Memorial Dr Minor Arterial 11980 12990 18060 39.0%
New Rd Bagby Ave Speight Ave Minor Arterial n/a 12990 18060 39.0%
New Rd IH-35 Bagby Ave Minor Arterial 8630 14840 14410 -2.9%
New Rd Old Robinson Rd IH-35 Minor Arterial n/a n/a 6420 n/a

Garden Dr Robinson Dr (US 77) Old Robinson Rd Minor Arterial n/a 810 4380 440.7%
Newland Dr Robinson Dr (US 77) S 12th St Rd Urban Collector 1980 1920 2120 10.4%

Old China Spring Rd (Spur 1637) China Spring Rd (FM 1637) Rock Creek Rd Rural Minor Collector 740 1470 1720 17.0%
Old China Spring Rd (Spur 1637) Rock Creek Rd China Spring Rd (FM 1637) Rural Minor Collector 537 743 627 -15.6%

Old Hewitt Rd Imperial Dr (FM 3223) George W Bush Pkwy (US 84) Urban Collector 2170 2760 3340 21.0%
Old Lorena Rd (FM 2837) IH-35 Spring Valley Rd (FM 2113) Rural Major Collector 2300 3250 4405 35.5%
Old Lorena Rd (FM 2837) FM 2113 Chapel Rd Rural Major Collector 1540 2300 3110 35.2%
Old Lorena Rd (FM 2837) Chapel Rd George W Bush Pkwy (US 84) Rural Major Collector 1150 1350 1290 -4.4%

Old McGregor Rd Hewitt Dr (FM 1695) Ritchie Rd Urban Collector 470 2010 2348 16.8%
Orchard Ln M L King Dr (Lake Brazos Dr) Forrest St Minor Arterial 4540 4250 3830 -9.9%
Orchard Ln Forrest St S Loop Dr (US Bus 77) Minor Arterial 3220 3550 3660 3.1%
Orchard Ln S Loop Dr (US Bus 77) Kendall Ln Minor Arterial 3360 4140 4390 6.0%
Orchard Ln Kendall Ln East Loop 340 Minor Arterial 2130 2083 2277 9.3%

Old Robinson Rd Moonlight Dr (FM 3148) Lyndale St Urban Collector 1100 1380 1890 37.0%
Old Robinson Rd Lyndale St South Loop 340 / SH 6 Urban Collector 2060 1960 2340 19.4%
Old Robinson Rd South Loop 340 / SH 6 Garden Ln / New Rd Urban Collector 1340 830 1630 96.4%
Old Robinson Rd Garden Ln / New Rd Irving Lee St Urban Collector 3340 2210 1660 -24.9%
Old Temple Rd IH-35 Spring Valley Rd (FM 2113) Urban Collector 1350 1970 1700 -13.7%
Old Temple Rd Spring Valley Rd (FM 2113) Sun Valley Rd (FM 2063) Urban Collector n/a 3390 3390 0.0%
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Old Temple Rd (FM 3476) Sun Valley Rd (FM 2063) Texas Central Pkwy Minor Arterial 4200 6960 8030 15.4%
Old Temple Rd (FM 3476) Texas Central Pkwy West Loop 340 / SH 6 Minor Arterial 4900 8010 12850 60.4%

Patricia St Crest Dr (FM 2417) Dallas Hwy (US Bus 77) Urban Collector 430 420 370 -11.9%
Peach St LaSalle Ave (US Bus 77) Orchard Ln Minor Arterial 410 1110 1172 5.6%

Park Lake Dr Lake Shore Dr McArthur Dr Minor Arterial 3340 2890 3250 12.5%
Park Lake Dr McArthur Dr North 25th St Minor Arterial 5680 5860 6190 5.6%
Park Lake Dr North 25th St North 19th St (FM 1637) Minor Arterial 9010 9250 10430 12.8%

Poage Dr George W Bush Pkwy (US 84) Stony Point Dr Local n/a n/a 3430 n/a
Primrose Ave Robinson Dr (US 77) South 16th St Urban Collector 3100 3163 3225 2.0%
Primrose Ave South 16th St South 12th St Urban Collector n/a 1755 1600 -8.8%
Panther Way Hewitt Dr (FM 1695) Ritchie Rd Urban Collector 590 5930 6670 12.5%

Richter St IH-35 Bagby Ave Urban Collector 720 520 460 -11.5%
Richter St Bagby Ave Memorial Dr Urban Collector n/a n/a 2340 n/a

Rock Creek Rd North 19th St (FM 1637) Steinbeck Bend Dr (FM 3051) Local 1010 1670 1690 1.2%
Rock Creek Rd Steinbeck Bend Dr (FM 3051) Washington Ln Local 1770 2620 2520 -3.8%
Rock Creek Rd Washington Ln FM 3434 (Pioneer Pkwy) Local 597 557 720 29.3%

Richland Dr Richland Mall Entrance Sanger Ave Urban Collector 5090 5020 5095 1.5%
Richland Dr Sanger Ave South Valley Mills Dr (Loop 396) Urban Collector 7910 7815 7720 -1.2%
Ritchie Rd Hewitt Dr (FM 1695) Warren St Urban Collector 340 650 720 10.8%
Ritchie Rd Warren St Panther Way Urban Collector n/a 1020 1370 34.3%
Ritchie Rd Panther Way Chapel Rd Urban Collector n/a 1240 1665 34.3%
Ritchie Rd Chapel Rd George W Bush Pkwy (US 84) Urban Collector 170 1470 2685 82.7%
Ross Rd Gholson Rd (FM 933) Tours Rd (FM 3149) Rural Minor Collector 283 293 370 26.3%

Rosenthal Pkwy (FM 2837) US 77 IH-35 Rural Major Collector 960 950 865 -8.9%
Sanger Ave Londonderry Dr SH 6 Minor Arterial n/a 8565 16210 89.3%
Sanger Ave SH 6 Melrose Dr / Bowden Dr Minor Arterial 13960 12810 15600 21.8%
Sanger Ave Melrose Dr / Bowden Dr Richland Dr Minor Arterial 12780 12680 13870 9.4%
Sanger Ave Richland Dr Lake Air Dr Minor Arterial 12830 16260 11020 -32.2%
Sanger Ave Lake Air Dr North Valley Mills Dr (Loop 396) Minor Arterial 11990 12780 12410 -2.9%
Sanger Ave North Valley Mills Dr (Loop 396) New Rd Urban Collector 6120 5730 5480 -4.4%
Sanger Ave New Rd North 36th St Urban Collector 3020 2620 2545 -2.9%

Steinbeck Bend Rd (FM 3051) Airport Rd China Springs Rd (FM 1637) Minor Arterial 2900 3110 2790 -10.3%
Steinbeck Bend Rd (FM 3051) China Springs Rd (FM 1637) Lake Shore Dr (FM 3051) Minor Arterial 4900 7060 7007 -0.8%

Santa Fe Dr US 84 Delhi St Minor Arterial 6560 7390 6315 -14.5%
SH 164 SH 6 FM 1860 Rural Major Collector 3100 3850 4770 23.9%
SH 164 FM 1860 FM 939 Rural Major Collector 5700 6340 6600 4.1%
SH 164 FM 939 McLennan County Line Rural Major Collector 4900 5670 5200 -8.3%
SH 31 US 84 FM 1330 Rural Prin Arterial 5600 6970 8360 19.9%
SH 31 FM 1330 FM 2311 Rural Prin Arterial 4800 6260 7190 14.9%
SH 31 FM 2311 FM 939 Rural Prin Arterial n/a 6010 6610 10.0%
SH 31 FM 939 McLennan County Line Rural Prin Arterial 4800 5300 6750 27.4%
SH 317 McLennan County Line FM 107 Rural Minor Arterial 4000 5440 5465 0.5%
SH 317 FM 107 FM 2671 Rural Minor Arterial 3000 3245 4505 38.8%
SH 317 FM 2671 FM 2416 Rural Minor Arterial 3600 4720 5840 23.7%
SH 317 FM 2416 US 84 Rural Minor Arterial 7100 8670 9440 8.9%
SH 317 US 84 FM 3047 Rural Minor Arterial 4100 4650 4805 3.3%
SH 317 FM 3047 FM 185 Rural Minor Arterial 1650 2250 2515 11.8%
SH 317 FM 185 McLennan County Line Rural Minor Arterial 2400 2560 2130 -16.8%
SH 6 McLennan County Line FM 1860 Rural Prin Arterial 6300 7820 10377 32.7%
SH 6 FM 1860 SH 164 Rural Prin Arterial 7300 8800 11680 32.7%
SH 6 SH 164 FM 3222 Rural Prin Arterial 10300 12330 16750 35.8%
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SH 6 FM 3222 FM 1860 Rural Prin Arterial n/a 13470 17720 31.6%
SH 6 FM 1860 East Loop 340 / Spur 484 Rural Prin Arterial 11600 14610 18605 27.3%
SH 6 West Waco Dr (US 84) Bosque Blvd (Loop 396) Expressway 25000 34820 41240 18.4%
SH 6 Bosque Blvd (Loop 396) Fish Pond Rd / Midway Park Expressway n/a 19330 25310 30.9%
SH 6 Fish Pond Rd / Midway Park Speegleville Rd Expressway 13810 16690 19250 15.3%
SH 6 Speegleville Rd Spur 412 / Dosher Ln Expressway 8000 12780 16710 30.8%
SH 6 Spur 412 / Dosher Ln North River Crossing (FM 185) Rural Prin Arterial 6400 9840 12860 30.7%
SH 6 North River Crossing (FM 185) McLennan County Line Rural Prin Arterial 4800 7220 8065 11.7%
SH 7 McLennan County Line IH-35 Rural Minor Arterial 1500 2150 1770 -17.7%

Skeet Eason Rd Kary May Dr Flat Rock Rd Local n/a n/a 910 n/a
Bellmead Dr (Spur 299) S Loop Dr (US Bus 77) Bellmead Dr (US 84) Minor Arterial 4700 4335 5835 34.6%

Speegle Rd Speegleville Rd McLaughlin Rd Local 1140 1240 1120 -9.7%
Speegleville Rd George W Bush Pkwy (US 84) FM 3047 Rural Major Collector 1950 2415 3050 26.3%
Speegleville Rd FM 3047 Speegle Rd Rural Major Collector 1600 1790 2370 32.4%
Speegleville Rd Speegle Rd SH 6 Rural Major Collector 2750 2880 3810 32.3%

Speight Ave New Rd Richter St Minor Arterial n/a n/a 2180 n/a
Speight Ave Richter St South Valley Mills Dr (Loop 396) Minor Arterial 5210 7320 5550 -24.2%
Speight Ave South Valley Mills Dr (Loop 396) South 26th St Minor Arterial n/a 1650 1640 -0.6%
Speight Ave South 26th St South 18th St (Spur 2) Minor Arterial 1670 1650 1640 -0.6%

Spring Lake Rd Gholson Rd (FM 933) Dallas Hwy (US Bus 77) Local 420 590 690 16.9%
Spur 412 Speegleville III Park SH 6 / Dosher Ln Rural Minor Collector 130 160 120 -25.0%

Old Marlin Hwy (Spur 484) S Loop Dr (US Bus 77) East Loop 340 / SH 6 Expressway 9100 11150 10620 -4.8%
Sun Valley Rd (FM 2063) Hewitt Dr (FM 1695) Old Temple Rd (FM 3476) Minor Arterial 8500 8875 11610 30.8%
Sun Valley Rd (FM 2063) Old Temple Rd (FM 3476) IH-35 / Spring Valley Rd (FM 2113) Minor Arterial 6400 7130 11080 55.4%

Spring Valley Rd (FM 2113) FM 107 Cotton Belt Pkwy (FM 2416) Rural Major Collector 1300 1435 1480 3.1%
Spring Valley Rd (FM 2113) Cotton Belt Pkwy (FM 2416) Old Lorena Rd (FM 2837) Rural Major Collector 3600 3780 4340 14.8%
Spring Valley Rd (FM 2113) Old Lorena Rd (FM 2837) Hewitt Dr (FM 1695) Rural Major Collector 4400 5110 5150 0.8%
Spring Valley Rd (FM 2113) Hewitt Dr (FM 1695) Old Temple Rd Minor Arterial 3500 4690 5900 25.8%
Spring Valley Rd (FM 2113) Old Temple Rd Sun Valley Rd (FM 2063) Minor Arterial 4000 4030 5030 24.8%

Taylor Ave M L King Blvd (Lake Brazos Dr) Forrest St Minor Arterial 1120 1500 1740 16.0%
Texas Central Pkwy Old Temple Rd (FM 3476) Mars Dr Urban Collector n/a 5225 6250 19.6%
Texas Central Pkwy Mars Dr Imperial Dr (FM 3223) Urban Collector 2980 5400 6350 17.6%
Texas Central Pkwy Imperial Dr (FM 3223) US 84 Minor Arterial 7610 10340 13070 26.4%

Tinsley Ave Old Robinson Rd Robinson Rd (US 77) Urban Collector 850 1060 915 -13.7%
Tree Lake Rd Flat Rock Rd China Springs Rd (FM 1637) Local 360 550 670 21.8%

Towne Oaks Dr West Waco Dr (US 84) Sanger Ave Local n/a 4410 4100 -7.0%
N University Parks Dr West Herring Ave Washington Ave Local n/a 3310 3670 10.9%
N University Parks Dr Washington Ave Franklin Ave Minor Arterial 4440 4840 5660 16.9%
N University Parks Dr Franklin Ave IH-35 Minor Arterial 9620 n/a n/a n/a

US 77 McLennan County Line FM 2643 Rural Minor Arterial 4600 5390 6300 16.9%
US 77 FM 2643 Rosenthal Pkwy (FM 2837) Principal Arterial n/a 7220 6800 -5.8%
US 77 Rosenthal Pkwy (FM 2837) Moonlight Dr (FM 3148) Principal Arterial 9200 9820 10880 10.8%

Robinson Dr (US 77) Moonlight Dr (FM 3148) Tinsley Ave Principal Arterial 15500 17460 17960 2.9%
Robinson Dr (US 77) Tinsley Ave South Loop 340 / SH 6 Principal Arterial 17600 19880 19200 -3.4%
Robinson Dr (US 77) South Loop 340 / SH 6 Garden Ln / New Rd Principal Arterial 12400 14490 14160 -2.3%
Robinson Dr (US 77) Garden Ln / New Rd South Valley Mills Dr (Loop 396) / Traffic Cir Principal Arterial 15200 16610 15240 -8.2%

US 84 McLennan County Line FM 938 Rural Minor Arterial 3900 4800 6440 34.2%
US 84 FM 938 Johnson Dr W Rural Minor Arterial 5020 5990 7340 22.5%
US 84 Johnson Dr W SH 317 Rural Minor Arterial 9400 11060 13350 20.7%

George W Bush Pkwy (US 84) SH 317 Cotton Belt Pkwy (FM 2188) Rural Minor Arterial 8800 12840 14410 12.2%
George W Bush Pkwy (US 84) Cotton Belt Pkwy (FM 2188) Speegleville Rd Rural Minor Arterial 9800 13980 16990 21.5%
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George W Bush Pkwy (US 84) Speegleville Rd Old Lorena Rd Rural Minor Arterial 12200 16400 20369 24.2%
George W Bush Pkwy (US 84) Old Lorena Rd Ritchie Rd Expressway 13010 17970 22810 26.9%
George W Bush Pkwy (US 84) Ritchie Rd Hewitt Dr (FM 1695) Expressway 21000 27180 33320 22.6%
George W Bush Pkwy (US 84) Hewitt Dr (FM 1695) Texas Central Pkwy Expressway 30000 39840 45860 15.1%
George W Bush Pkwy (US 84) Texas Central Pkwy Jewell Dr / Londonderry Dr Expressway n/a 45545 52103 14.4%
George W Bush Pkwy (US 84) Jewell Dr / Londonderry Dr West Loop 340 / SH 6 Expressway 38000 51250 58250 13.7%

West Waco Dr (US 84) West Loop 340 / SH 6 Franklin Ave (Spur 298) Expressway n/a 56050 57570 2.7%
West Waco Dr (US 84) Franklin Ave (Spur 298) Lake Air Dr Principal Arterial 28000 35470 38590 8.8%
West Waco Dr (US 84) Lake Air Dr New Rd Principal Arterial 22000 33240 31590 -5.0%
West Waco Dr (US 84) New Rd North Valley Mills Dr (Loop 396) Principal Arterial 24910 27080 29390 8.5%
West Waco Dr (US 84) North Valley Mills Dr (Loop 396) North 36th St Principal Arterial 28000 33250 35540 6.9%
West Waco Dr (US 84) North 36th St North 26th St Principal Arterial 28760 30250 26615 -12.0%
West Waco Dr (US 84) North 26th St North 18th St Principal Arterial 25000 27460 24830 -9.6%
West Waco Dr (US 84) North 18th St North 11th St Principal Arterial n/a 26030 25275 -2.9%
West Waco Dr (US 84) North 11th St North 5th St Principal Arterial 22000 24600 25540 3.8%
West Waco Dr (US 84) North 5th St Brazos River Principal Arterial 23000 23300 23700 1.7%
East Waco Dr (US 84) Brazos River Dallas St Principal Arterial 26340 23300 23700 1.7%
East Waco Dr (US 84) Dallas St Garrison St Principal Arterial n/a 22650 22530 -0.5%
East Waco Dr (US 84) Garrison St Gholson Rd (FM 933) Principal Arterial n/a 17970 18210 1.3%
East Waco Dr (US 84) Gholson Rd (FM 933) North Loop Dr (US Bus 77) Principal Arterial 15900 18710 17700 -5.4%
East Waco Dr (US 84) North Loop Dr (US Bus 77) IH-35 Principal Arterial n/a 14620 14600 -0.1%
East Waco Dr (US 84) IH-35 Bellmead Dr (Spur 299) Principal Arterial 13200 13570 16060 18.3%
Bellmead Dr (US 84) Bellmead Dr (Spur 299) Hogan Ln Principal Arterial n/a 16160 17020 5.3%
Bellmead Dr (US 84) Hogan Ln North Loop 340 Principal Arterial 14600 15450 17140 10.9%
Bellmead Dr (US 84) North Loop 340 Aviation Pkwy Principal Arterial 16900 17960 20200 12.5%

US 84 Aviation Pkwy SH 31 Principal Arterial 10700 13570 16720 23.2%
US 84 SH 31 FM 1330 Rural Minor Arterial 5100 5800 7560 30.3%
US 84 FM 1330 FM 939 Rural Minor Arterial 3700 5520 5310 -3.8%
US 84 FM 939 McLennan County Line Rural Minor Arterial n/a 4260 4720 10.8%

North Valley Mills Dr Bishop Dr Cobbs Dr Principal Arterial 8750 9470 9270 -2.1%
North Valley Mills Dr Cobbs Dr Bosque Blvd (Loop 396) Principal Arterial 17870 18260 35990 97.1%

North Valley Mills Dr (Loop 396) Bosque Blvd (Loop 396) Lake Air Dr Principal Arterial 23210 22425 24035 7.2%
North Valley Mills Dr (Loop 396) Lake Air Dr Sanger Ave Principal Arterial 32560 33530 32190 -4.0%
North Valley Mills Dr (Loop 396) Sanger Ave New Rd Principal Arterial n/a 37900 35670 -5.9%
North Valley Mills Dr (Loop 396) New Rd West Waco Dr (US 84) Principal Arterial 28000 34700 32653 -5.9%
North Valley Mills Dr (Loop 396) West Waco Dr (US 84) Franklin Ave (Spur 298) Principal Arterial 33000 39620 36140 -8.8%
South Valley Mills Dr (Loop 396) Franklin Ave (Spur 298) Memorial Dr / Dutton Ave Principal Arterial 34000 43030 41830 -2.8%
South Valley Mills Dr (Loop 396) Memorial Dr / Dutton Ave Speight Ave Principal Arterial 33390 35180 36970 5.1%
South Valley Mills Dr (Loop 396) Speight Ave IH-35 Principal Arterial 33390 34860 36330 4.2%
South Valley Mills Dr (Loop 396) IH-35 Robinson Rd (US 77) / Traffic Circle Principal Arterial n/a 11530 n/a n/a

Wooded Acres Dr Richland Dr North Valley Mills Dr (Loop 396) Local n/a n/a 4440 n/a
Wooded Acres Dr North Valley Mills Dr (Loop 396) Bosque Blvd Urban Collector 11310 9460 11820 24.9%
Wooded Acres Dr Bosque Blvd Cobbs Dr Urban Collector 8970 9360 7605 -18.8%
Wooded Acres Dr Cobbs Dr Lake Shore Dr Urban Collector 3910 3490 4670 33.8%
Washington Ave North 26th St North 18th St (Spur 2) Minor Arterial 3230 2940 2490 -15.3%
Washington Ave North 18th St (Spur 2) North 11th St Minor Arterial 4860 4220 3600 -14.7%
Washington Ave North 11th St North 4th St Minor Arterial 5410 5450 4395 -19.4%
Washington Ave North 4th St University Parks Dr Minor Arterial 3840 4500 4470 -0.7%
Washington Ave N University Parks Dr M L King Dr (Lake Brazos Dr) Minor Arterial 3570 4050 3960 -2.2%
Wedgewood Dr Delhi St Bosque Dr Minor Arterial 1160 1220 1360 11.5%
Woodgate Dr Panther Way Chapel Rd Local n/a n/a 5340 n/a
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Wheeler St Behrens Cir / Hogan Ln North Loop 340 Urban Collector 2200 2410 2670 10.8%
Williams Rd US 84 Aviation Pkwy Urban Collector 4070 3035 2545 -16.1%
Walnut St Crest Dr (FM 2417) Craven Ave Urban Collector 530 570 510 -10.5%

Wortham Bend Rd (FM 2490) China Spring Rd (FM 1637) Rock Creek Rd N Rural Major Collector 2335 3310 4480 35.3%
Wortham Bend Rd (FM 2490) Rock Creek Rd N McLennan County Line Rural Major Collector 1960 2720 2940 8.1%

Warren St Hewitt Dr (FM 1695) Ritchie Rd Urban Collector 340 3390 3420 0.9%

Source: Texas Department of Transportation


